0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13400063
Lead-Free & RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/04/01

5 Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ferrite Chip Inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－２５℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
NLC252018T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHZ) Min. (MHZ)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA) (±%) 1st 2nd 3rd
NLC252018T-1R0□-N 1 7.96 25 300 0.34 1500 5,10 BRN BLK RED
NLC252018T-1R2□-N 1.2 7.96 25 280 0.4 1400 5,10 BRN RED RED
NLC252018T-1R5□-N 1.5 7.96 25 270 0.42 1400 5,10 BRN GRN RED
NLC252018T-1R8□-N 1.8 7.96 25 150 0.45 1200 5,10 BRN GRY RED
NLC252018T-2R2□-N 2.2 7.96 25 140 0.5 1200 5,10 RED RED RED
NLC252018T-3R3□-N 3.3 7.96 25 95 0.65 1000 5,10 ORN ORN RED
NLC252018T-4R7□-N 4.7 7.96 25 90 0.8 800 5,10 YEL VIO RED
NLC252018T-6R8□-N 6.8 7.96 25 68 1 730 5,10 BLU GRY RED
NLC252018T-100□-N 10 2.52 20 45 1.5 700 5,10 BRN BLK ORN
NLC252018T-150□-N 15 2.52 20 40 2.2 500 5,10 BRN GRN ORN
NLC252018T-220□-N 22 2.52 20 25 2.7 470 5,10 RED RED ORN
NLC252018T-330□-N 33 2.52 20 25 4 400 5,10 ORN ORN ORN
NLC252018T-390□-N 39 2.52 16 20 7 320 5,10 ORN WHT ORN
NLC252018T-470□-N 47 2.52 16 20 8 300 5,10 YEL VIO ORN
NOTE: □-tolerance  J=±5% / K=±10%  M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －２５℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)